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1.  The requirements in the Navy N-78 letter included in RFP Amendment 2 (Attachment 20) include some new waveforms that are not in the JTRS ORD.  Does the scope of Pre-SDD include development of waveforms?

ANSWER:  No.  The JTRS JPO is centrally responsible for the development of JTRS waveform software.  New waveform development or new waveform software related requirements would be handled by their office.  Similar to the TTNT waveform, the development of the new waveforms listed in the Navy N-78 letter is not part of the Cluster 4 Pre-SDD.  The scope of

Pre-SDD is to develop a preliminary design for the Airborne JTRS that would host and operate those waveforms.

2.  RFP Amendment 2 references the Marine Corps letter describing specifications for a reduced form factor Link 16 terminal.  Does the scope of Pre-SDD include just a study, or the actual development of a unique form factor that meets the Marine Corps' specifications in the

referenced letter?  

ANSWER:  The scope of Pre-SDD includes development of a preliminary design that meets the Marine Corps’ platform requirements. The Government does not require a unique form factor design for the Marine Corps; however, the functional requirements and integration constraints for Marine Corp platforms must be met by the design developed in Pre-SDD.  Note:  The

basic RFP included Marine Corps platforms as part of the SOO Table 1, and waveform requirements information for those platforms as part of the Navy Migration Plan information. Thus, RFP Amendment 2, SOO paragraph 4.4(b) merely added a new requirement for a tradeoff study for the Marine Corps reduced scale Link 16 form factor.

3.  Please explain what you mean by the terms used in RFP Amendment 2 such as "Navy-unique" and "New Navy Requirements." 

ANSWER:  The Navy N-78 letter (Attachment 20 to RFP Amendment 2) includes several sets of requirements, including waveforms and radio functions.  Upon careful review, we determined the letter has some overlap with the existing JTRS ORD, which was already an applicable document in the basic RFP.  Thus, RFP Amendment 2 only adds those portions of the letter not already covered by the JTRS ORD.  Bidders have been asked to address new or unique Navy requirements in the new cost format, and to provide a net cost for those requirements in the new CLIN structure.  Requirements that are in the JTRS ORD are to be covered with Air Force funding, not in the Navy-specific cost format.
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